506643785 05/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6690595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARVEST MOON INVENTIONS, LLC	05/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYNOR J CASTRO	
Street Address:	2374 E. CLOUD DRIVE	
City:	CHANDLER	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85249	
Name:	CAROLINE VANINGEN-DUNN	
Name: Street Address:	CAROLINE VANINGEN-DUNN 1846 E. GREENTREE DRIVE	
Street Address:	1846 E. GREENTREE DRIVE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9693594	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6025742083

Email: cvidcs2@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: CAROLINE VANINGEN-DUNN Address Line 1: 1846 E. GREENTREE DRIVE Address Line 4: TEMPE, ARIZONA 85284

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLINE VANINGEN-DUNN	
SIGNATURE: /Caroline VanIngen-Dunn/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2021	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 056126 FRAME: 0786

506643785

source=20221226_ageo to me mflyif-QpA#page1.tif source=20221226_ageo to me mflyif-QpA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056126 FRAME: 0787 Subject: ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

Date: May 4, 2021

<u>Harvest Moon Inventions, LLC</u> ("Assignor") is owner of <u>U.S. Patent Number: 9,693,594</u>, dated <u>July 4, 2017</u>, titled <u>Protective Headgear</u> (the "Patent"). Mynor J. Castro and Caroline VanIngen-Dunn ("Assignees") desire to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignees 100% of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignees, at 50% each, for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignees and Assignees' successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignees in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignees lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

NI) De

	(Nun X	
Assignor	Caroline VanIngen-Du	unn, President, Harvest Moon I	nventions, LLC
[to be com	pleted by notary public	1	
the undersi ASSIGNOR, evidence) t acknowledg	igned Notary Public, per personally known to mo o be the person whose i ged to me that he or sho	refore me, <u>USCLYN</u> Firsonally appeared <u>(AYOLINE</u>) e (or proved to me on the basis name is subscribed to the with e executed the same. WITNESS County of <u>AYIZONO</u>	Vaningen - Dunn s of satisfactory in instrument, and 5 my hand and official
forth in this	s certificate.		
Notary Pub	lic	Joselyn Flo Notary Put Maricopa County My Comm. Expires	blic y, Artzona 12-26-2022

Frankling and the control of the Con

TELLINE STATE ELLE ELLE ELLE SANTON ELLE CONTRACTORISMON ELLE ELLE SANTON ELLE ELLE SANTON ELLE ELLE SANTON EL The contract of the contract o Cantific to \$ of the sign of given more to the remotion of a configuration and engine in a bid of the sign of the sign of the configuration of the configur

านองที่นาย ได้ยาได้เหลือง เกม และ การที่เมืองการ การทาง คระการทางการ และ การการทางการ **อาการ**การเป็ nd Lorens from a notification in all the relationships as a single of the Lorenship Light against and an applican undirentación comunicativam de departe que la como en la como como como en la como en el 1702 de calenda el co ាក់ ការ៉ាន់របស់ការអាចមក រណៈជាការការការការការសាននេះ និង ប្រាការការក្រុម គឺការការការការប្រជាជាការការការការការការ end traditions the production to the constraint of the production of the constraints of the second sections of en la rechargevent a la committe de ुर्वेद रहे देश राजा वर्षेत्र चार राज्य वर्षा चार प्राप्त के प्राप्त का प्राप्त का भी स्वराज के अधिकार हो है है ar i et olak dref boli telegra komunika goli filologi. Et til 8 tatelare i oli eklati otta ta tilgalli tale i ka Sibeni neer is a

and the first for the contract of the first the is now commendation of the control o ours encoloring to test a grant, for the plant can be represented by the light because he ្នុនស្នងក៏ហើយទៅនាមានក្រោយ Lase ។ កាក់ពីកែល ប្រទេសកាលរបស់ ប្រឹក្សាកាលនេះ បាននេះ ប្រែក្រោ<mark>ងសេចការការអាវិ</mark>ធិ า เลงที่ทางการ และสหารุสธาที่ คอมสมบังการสมบังที่

1<u>8.6 2760</u> 2001

Carrier and the second of the contract of the

our control in Associate that as all the

erande and a market of the second of the sec and the second of the second of the second paragraphs of the second second paragraphs of the second n en de l'Aer la nortain la commanda de la communication de la communication de l'Argent de l'Alles Auto-Down to me compared the close of a rest with a compared to the compared to the combon tend in one beaching that the control of a control of the control of the control of the following one radio en 19040 de la compansión de la comp

CHECH BOX. P. T. LUCCOCK

ondera massati

Joselyn Flores Notary Public Maricopa County, Arizona My Coronn, Expires 12-26-2022 Commission No. 558421

> **PATENT** REEL: 056126 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 05/04/2021